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Current as of September 22, 2021



Annie Antón

ADVANCE Professor of

Computing

Georgia Institute of

Technology




Advisory Board Members & Guests

Andy Bloom

Chief Privacy Officer

McGraw Hill

Feras Ahmed

Privacy Counsel

Meredith Corporation

Hope Anderson

 Associate General Counsel

Snap Inc.

Justin Antonipillai

Chief Executive Officer

WireWheel, Inc.

Jocelyn Aqua

Governance, Privacy 

& Ethics Leader

PwC

Current as of September 22, 2021

Dakarai Aarons

Director, Education Policy

and Partnerships

Chan Zuckerberg Initiative

Jessica Blazer

Chief Privacy Officer

Playtika

John Breyault

Vice President, Public Policy,

Telecom. & Fraud

National Consumers League






Advisory Board Members & Guests

Sheila Colclasure

Global Chief Digital

Responsibility  & Public

Policy Officer

IPG - Kinesso




Jeff Brueggeman

Vice President, 

Global Public Policy

AT&T




Chris Calabrese

Senior Director, 

Global Privacy & Data Policy

Microsoft

Anupam Chander

Professor of Law

Georgetown University Law

Center

Kristen Cochrane

Privacy Legal Lead 

- North America

IBM

Jill Bronfman

Privacy Counsel

Common Sense Media

Current as of September 22, 2021

Allison Brody

Chief Privacy Counsel

RELX




Rudy Brioché

Vice President & Policy Counsel

Comcast NBCUniversal




Sara Collins

Policy Counsel

Public Knowledge



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Ted Dean 

Head of Public Policy

Dropbox




Jolynn Dellinger

Stephen and Janet Bear 

Visiting Lecturer

Kenan Institute for Ethics,

Duke University & Duke

Law School




Elizabeth Davies

Senior Director, Data

Protection Officer

Splunk

Emerald de Leeuw 

Global Head of Privacy

Logitech

Carlos Dennis

Senior Counsel, Privacy

Samsung Electronics

America, Inc.

Andy Dale

General Counsel & Chief

Privacy Officer

Alyce

Current as of September 22, 2021

Lorrie Cranor

Director, CyLab Security 

& Privacy Institute

Carnegie Mellon University

Barbara Cosgrove

Vice President & 

Chief Privacy Officer

Workday




Ed Dillon

Assistant Vice President -

Privacy

AT&T



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Heather Federman

Vice President,

 Privacy & Policy

BigID

Lindsey Finch

Executive Vice

President, Global

Privacy & Product Legal

Salesforce

Dona Fraser

Senior Vice President, 

Privacy Initiatives

BBB National Programs

Leigh Freund

President & CEO

Network Advertising 

Initiative (NAI)

Patrice Ettinger

Chief Privacy Officer

Pfizer

Joshua Fairfield

William Donald Bain Family

Professor of Law

Washington and Lee

University School of Law

Current as of September 22, 2021

Jeremy Epstein

Program Officer, Secure and

Trustworthy Cyberspace

National Science Foundation

Peggy Eisenhauer

Founder

PIMS

Stephan Geering

Global Privacy Officer

Blackboard



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Meredith Grauer

General Counsel-Legal

Operations & Chief Privacy

Officer

Nielsen

Benjamin Hayes

Chief Privacy Officer

Zeta Global 

Melissa Goldstein

Associate Professor, 

Health Policy & Management

George Washington University

Scott Goss

Vice President,

Privacy Counsel

Qualcomm

Incorporated

Current as of September 22, 2021

Shoshana Gillers

Chief Privacy Officer

TransUnion

John Gevertz

Senior Vice President,

Chief Privacy Officer

Visa Inc.

Deborah Gersh

Partner

Ropes & Gray LLP

Cathleen Hartge

Head of Legal

Branch Metrics, Inc.

Theodore Hartman

Head Of Privacy

GoGuardian



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Shailey Jain

Senior Privacy 

& Product Counsel

Samsara Inc.

Susan Israel

Of Counsel

Loeb & Loeb

Samir Jain

Director of Policy

Center for Democracy 

& Technology

Current as of September 22, 2021

Margaret Hu

Professor of Law

Pennsylvania State

University

Sarah Holland

Public Policy Manager 

Google

Dennis Hirsch

Professor of Law

The Ohio State

University Moritz 

College of Law

Beth Hill

General Counsel 

& Chief Compliance Officer

FordDirect

Cate Haywood

Senior Director, 

Global Head of Privacy

Sony

Leor Hurwitz

General Counsel

AppsFlyer LTD



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Matt Levine

General Counsel & 

Chief Privacy Officer

CLEAR

Paul Lekas

Senior Vice President,

Global Public Policy

SIIA

Elissa Levin

VP, Clinical & Policy

Helix

Current as of September 22, 2021

Natalie LaPorta

Senior Director 

& Managing Counsel

Walgreen Co

Mihir Kshirsagar

Clinic Director

Princeton's Center for 

Information Technology Policy

Michael Lamb

﻿Chief Privacy Officer

RELX

Anne Klinefelter

Henry P. Brandis Distinguished

Professor of Law & 

Director of the Law Library

University of North Carolina

Damien Kieran

Chief Privacy Officer

Twitter

Cameron Kerry

Distinguished 

Visiting Fellow

The Brookings Institution



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Douglas Miller

Vice President, 

Global Privacy & Trust

Yahoo

David Medine

Consultant

Medine Consulting

Edward McNicholas

Data, Privacy & Security

Group Co-leader

Ropes & Gray LLP

Current as of September 22, 2021

Shane McNamee

Chief Privacy Officer

Avast

Christin McMeley

SVP, DGC, CPO

Comcast

Matthias Matthiesen

Senior Legal Counsel -

Privacy & DPO

Shopify

Knut Mager

Head Global Data Privacy

Novartis

Marissa Levinson

Associate General Counsel, 

Privacy

Instacart

Caroline Louveaux

Chief Privacy Officer

Mastercard



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Harriet Pearson

Senior Counsel

Hogan Lovells LLP

Scott Paskal

Counsel, Product & Privacy

Magic Leap

Current as of September 22, 2021

Xinru Page

Associate Professor

Brigham Young University

Kirsten Mycroft

Chief Privacy Officer

BNY Mellon

Alma Murray

Assistant General Counsel,

Director, Privacy & Cyber

Hyundai Motor America

Tom Moore

Chief Privacy Officer 

& Senior Vice

President -Compliance

AT&T

Adria Minevich

Data Privacy Compliance 

& Operational Risk

Manager

Bank of America

John Miller

Senior Vice President, Policy and

General Counsel

Information Technology Industry

Council

Tyler Park

Privacy Policy

Manager

Facebook



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Current as of September 22, 2021

Parthasarathy Ranganathan

Executive Director

JPMorgan Chase

Kalinda Raina

Vice President, Chief

Privacy Officer

LinkedIn

Bekah Putz

Senior Counsel

Chegg, Inc.

Kenneth Propp

Adjunct Professor,

European Union Law

Georgetown University

Law Center

John Pitts

Head of Policy

Plaid

Jadzia Pierce

Director, Global Privacy

& Data Policy

Microsoft

Judicaël Phan

Vice President Legal,

Associate General Counsel –

Global DPO

Ubisoft

Katie Ratte

Associate General

Counsel

Disney



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Current as of September 22, 2021

Kimberly Shur

Senior Vice President,

Global Compliance

Counsel & Privacy Officer

Marriott International

Linda Sherry

Director, National Priorities

Consumer Action

Rob Sherman

Vice President 

& Deputy Chief

 Privacy Officer, Policy

Facebook, Inc

Julie Rooney

Legal Director

OpenX

Kara Selke

Chief Privacy Officer 

StreetLight Data, Inc.

Susan Rohol

Senior Vice President &

Chief Privacy Officer

Warner Bros.

Entertainment Inc.

Michelle Richardson

Senior Privacy Policy Counsel

Apple

Neil Richards

Koch Distinguished

Professor in Law

Cordell Institute at

Washington University

Michelle Rosenthal

Director

T-Mobile



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Current as of September 22, 2021

Melanie Tiano

Assistant Vice President, 

 Cybersecurity & Privacy 

CTIA

Peter Swire

Elizabeth & Tommy Holder Chair 

of Law and Ethics, 

Scheller College of Business 

Georgia Institute of Technology 

Amie Stepanovich

Executive Director

Silicon Flatirons

Tim Sparapani

Founder & Principal

SPQR Strategies, PLLC

Gerald Smith

Vice President, Privacy

Cuebiq

Andrew Smith

Partner

Covington & Burling

Thomas Smedinghoff

Privacy, Security, & Identity

Management Counsel

Law Office of 

Thomas J. Smedinghoff

Uttara Sivaram

Global Head of Privacy 

& Security Public Policy

Uber Technologies Inc.

Jim Simatacolos

Managing Counsel, 

Data Privacy & Cybersecurity

Toyota Motor North America



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Current as of September 22, 2021

Farah Zaman

General Counsel

Network Advertising Initiative

(NAI) 

Heng Xu

Professor and Director for

Kogod Cybersecurity

Governance Center, Kogod

School of Business

American University

Stephen White

Director, Privacy - Americas

eBay Inc.

Alexander White

Privacy Commissioner

Office of the Privacy

Commissioner

 for Bermuda

Heather West

Director, Privacy Policy

Facebook

Yael Weinman

Associate General 

Counsel - Privacy

Verizon

Anne L. Washington

Assistant Professor,

Data Policy

New York University

Anne Toth

Director, Alexa Trust

Amazon

Lartease Tiffith

Senior Manager,

Public Policy

Amazon



Advisory Board Members & Guests

Current as of September 22, 2021

Michael Zimmer

Associate Professor

Marquette University

Ruby Zefo

Chief Privacy Officer

Uber Technologies Inc.



Board of Directors

Leadership
THE FPF TEAM

Christopher Wolf

Founder and Board Chair

cwolf@fpf.org

Jules Polonetsky

CEO

julespol@fpf.org

Sandy Hughes

Board Secretary

sandy@sandra-hughes.com

Mary Culnan

Board Vice President




John Verdi

Vice President of Policy

jverdi@fpf.org

Christal Shrader-Sandi

VP of Operations

cshrader@fpf.org

Barbara Kelly

Leadership Director

bkelly@fpf.org

Current as of September 22, 2021



Board of Directors 

Danielle Keats Citron

Board Member




Dale Skivington

Board Member

daleeskivington@gmail.com

Elaine Laughlin

Board Member

elaine.laughlin@gmail.com

Agnes Bundy Scanlon

Board Member

agnes@bundyscanlan.com

(continued)

Alan Raul

Board Member 

araul@sidley.com

Debra Berlyn

Board Treasurer

dberlyn@yahoo.com

Current as of September 22, 2021



Sebastião Barros Vale

EU Policy Fellow

sbarrosvale@fpf.org

Karsen Bailey

Program Assistant,

 Youth & Education Privacy

kbailey@fpf.org

FPF Staff Members

Wais Ansary

Finance Associate

wansary@fpf.org

Laura Amortegui

Project Manager,

 Youth & Education Privacy

lamortegui@fpf.org

Elijah Armstrong

Policy Fellow,

 Youth & Education Privacy

earmstrong@fpf.org

Daniel Berrick

Elise Berkower Fellow

dberrick@fpf.org

Current as of September 22, 2021

Juliana Cotto

Policy Counsel,

 Youth & Education Privacy

jcotto@fpf.org




Chelsey Colbert

Policy Counsel, 

Mobility & Location Data

ccolbert@fpf.org

Amanda Browe

Membership Manager

abrowe@fpf.org



Staff Members 

Kelsey Finch

Senior Counsel

kfinch@fpf.org

Judy Gawczynski

Membership Director

jgawczynski@fpf.org

Katerina Demetzou

Policy Fellow, 

Global Privacy

kdemetzou@fpf.org

Clarisse Girot

Director for Asia Pacific

cgirot@fpf.org

Hunter Dorwart

Policy Analyst 

hdorwart@fpf.org

Amber Ezzell

Christopher Wolf 

Diversity Law Fellow

aezzell@fpf.org

Jeremy Greenberg

Policy Counsel

jgreenberg@fpf.org

Elisabeth Gory

Events & Operations Assistant

egory@fpf.org

Stacey Gray

Senior Counsel

sgray@fpf.org

Current as of September 22, 2021



Staff Members

Sara Jordan

Senior Researcher, 

AI & Ethics

sjordan@fpf.org

Lindsay Keysar

Executive Assistant &

 Operations Manager

lkeysar@fpf.org

Brenda Leong

Senior Counsel & 

Dir. of AI & Ethics

bleong@fpf.org

Nancy Levesque

Communications Director

nlevesque@fpf.org

Miles Light

Law & Policy Fellow

mlight@fpf.org




Christy Harris

Director of Technology

& Privacy Research

charris@fpf.org

Christina Pickeral

Salesforce Database

Administrator

cpickeral@fpf.org

Lee Matheson

Policy Counsel,

Global Privacy

lmatheson@fpf.org

Lauren Merk

Policy Fellow,

 Youth & Education Privacy

lmerk@fpf.org

Current as of September 22, 2021



Staff Members

Nicole Sanchez

Director of Events

nsanchez@fpf.org

Bailey Sanchez

Policy Fellow,

 Youth & Education Privacy

bsanchez@fpf.org

Payal Shah 

Digital Communications

Manager

pshah@fpf.org

Yasamin Sharifi 

Policy Fellow,

 Youth & Education Privacy

ysharifi@fpf.org

Anisha Reddy

Policy Counsel,

 Youth & Education Privacy

areddy@fpf.org

Malavika Raghavan

Independent Lawyer & 

Doctoral Researcher

London School of

Economics & Political

Science

Katherine Sledge

Deputy Director 

of Projects and Operations,

 Youth & Education Privacy

ksledge@fpf.org

Limor Shmerling Magazanik

Managing Director for Israel

limor@techpolicy.org.il

Jim Siegl 

Senior Technologist,

 Youth & Education Privacy

jsiegl@fpf.org

Current as of September 22, 2021



Staff Members

Rob van Eijk

Managing Director for

Europe

rvaneijk@fpf.org

Amelia Vance

Director of Youth & 

Education Privacy 

avance@fpf.org

Gabriela Zanfir-Fortuna

Director,

Global Privacy

gzanfir-fortuna@fpf.org

Omer Tene

VP and Chief Knowledge Officer,

IAPP

otene@iapp.org

Sivan Tamir

Senior Researcher 

& Policy Counsel

stamir@techpolicy.org.il

Alexa Urbanic

Policy Counsel, 

Youth & Education Privacy

aurbanic@fpf.org

An Doan

Policy Intern

adoan@fpf.org

Shushan Gabrielyan

 Policy Intern

sgabrielyan@fpf.org

Nicole Alvarez

 Policy Intern

nalvarez@fpf.org

Current as of September 22, 2021



Alex Toth

Policy Intern

atoth@fpf.org

Alan Harrison

 Intern

aharrison@fpf.org

Daniel Levin

Legal Extern

dlevin@fpf.org

Jordan Kuchta

Intern

jkuchta@fpf.org

Kate Prince

 Intern

kprince@fpf.org

Staff Members

Current as of September 22, 2021


